All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 1/18/2010 through 1/29/2010

Securities Law Registration Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Firm Name Location Date File Number Status
Received
OAKLEYS SHOOTING RANGE SUPERIOR, WI 1/28/2010 00575003-01 Pending
INC
HARVARD IL BANCORP INC HARVARD, IL 1/21/2010 00574622-01 Pending-Cleared
PHILLIPS EDISON ARC CINCINNATI, OH  1/20/2010 00574530-01 Pending

SHOPPING CENTER REIT INC
Number of Registration Filings: 3

Securities Law Exemption Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Firm Name Location Date File Number Status
Received
MEDICAL EQUIPMENT APPLETON, WI 1/22/2010 00574664-06 Pending
LEASING OW WI 1 LLC
YREKA CHURCH OF THE YREKA, CA 1/22/2010 00574662-08 Pending
NAZARENE

Number of Exemption Filings: 2

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Division
Firm Name Location Date File Number Status
Received
CROWN ENERGY FUND 1 LP CARROLLTON, 1/29/2010 00575017-05 Pending-Cleared
TX
FT 2290 ENERGY SELET WHEATON, IL 1/29/2010 00575011-05 Pending-Cleared
PORTFOLIO SEIRES 33
FT 2290 WATER ULITY & WHEATON, IL 1/29/2010 00575010-05 Pending-Cleared
INFRASTRUCTURE SELECT
PORTFOLIO SERIES 15
FT 2291 HEALTH CARE WHEATON, IL 1/29/2010 00575016-05 Pending-Cleared
SELECT PORTFOLIO SERIES
15

FT 2293 BALANCED INCOME WHEATON, IL 1/29/2010 00575014-05 Pending-Cleared
PORTFOLIO SERIES 23

FT 2293 MEGA CAP PLUS WHEATON, IL 1/29/2010 00575015-05 Pending-Cleared
PORTFOLIO SERIES 13

FT 2294 INVESTMENT GRADE WHEATON, IL 1/29/2010 00575012-05 Pending-Cleared
SELECT CLOSED END
PORTFOLIO SERIES 16

FT 2308 COVERED CALL WHEATON, IL 1/29/2010  00575013-05 Pending-Cleared
SELECT CLOSED END
PORTFOLIO SERIES 18
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 1/18/2010 through 1/29/2010

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

CLOYMORE SECURITIES
DEFINED PORTFOLIOS
SERIES 641 CLAYMORE
GUGGENHEIM INTERMEDIATE
INVESTMENT GRADE
CORPORATE TR SERIES

CLOYMORE SECURITIES
DEFINED PORTFOLIOS
SERIES 663 S&P
FOUNDATION STRATEGY
SERIES 6

CLOYMORE SECURITIES
DEFINED PORTFOLIOS
SERIES 663 ZACKS SMID
SELECT PORTFOLIO SERIES
18

VAN KEMPEN UTIT TR
MUNICIPAL SERIES 867
INVESTMENT GRADE
MUNICIPAL TR INTERMEDIATE
SERIES 8

VAN KEMPEN UTIT TR
MUNICIPAL SERIES 952
SELECT 10 INDUSTRIAL
PORTFOLIO 2010 2

VAN KEMPEN UTIT TR
MUNICIPAL SERIES 954
PREFERRED SECURITIES
PORTFOLIO SERIES 27

VAN KEMPEN UTIT TR
MUNICIPAL SERIES 957 DOW
JONES TOTAL MARKET
PORTFOLIO ENHANCED
INDEX STRATEGY 2010 2

VAN KEMPEN UTIT TR
MUNICIPAL SERIES 957
ENHANCED SECTOR
STRATEGY SECTOR
ROTATION PORTFOLIO 2010 2

VAN KEMPEN UTIT TR
MUNICIPAL SERIES 959
GREAT INTERNATIONAL
FIRMS PORTFOLIO SERIES 39

VAN KEMPEN UTIT TR
MUNICIPAL SERIES 959
MORGAN STANLEY US
MULTINATIONAL 50 INDEX
PORTFOLIO SERIES 31
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Division
Location Date
Received
LISLE, IL 1/28/2010
LISLE, IL 1/28/2010
LISLE, IL 1/28/2010
OAKBROOK, IL 1/28/2010

OAKBROOK, IL

OAKBROOK, IL

OAKBROOK, IL

OAKBROOK, IL

OAKBROOK, IL

OAKBROOK, IL

1/28/2010

1/28/2010

1/28/2010

1/28/2010

1/28/2010

1/28/2010

File Number

00574985-05

00574986-05

00574987-05

00574988-05

00574995-05

00574994-05

00574992-05

00574993-05

00574990-05

00574991-05

Status

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 1/18/2010 through 1/29/2010

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Division
Firm Name Location Date File Number Status
Received
VAN KEMPEN UTIT TR OAKBROOK, IL 1/28/2010 00574989-05 Pending-Cleared

MUNICIPAL SERIES 961
MORGAN STANLEY
TECHNOLOGIES INDEX
PORTFOLIO 2010 2

TOUCHSTONE FUNDS GROUP CINCINNATI, OH = 1/27/2010  00574979-03 Pending-Cleared
TR CAPITAL APPRECIATION
FUND CLASS Y

BUILD AMERICA BOND MONUMENT, CO  1/26/2010 00574951-05 Pending-Cleared
PORTFOLIO SERIES 9
FT 2287 CONVERTIGLE & WHEATON, IL 1/26/2010  00574950-05 Pending-Cleared

INCOME SELECT CLOSED
END PORTFOLIO SERIES 21

ADVISORS CORPORATE TR MONUMENT, CO  1/25/2010 00574839-05 Pending-Cleared
NAVELLIER DIAL HIGH

INCOME OPPORTUNITIES

PORTFOLIO SERIES 14

ANGELS PORTFOLIO SERIES 2 MONUMENT, CO 1/25/2010 00574842-05 Pending-Cleared

BRIC ADVANTAGE PORTFOLIO MONUMENT, CO 1/25/2010 00574840-05 Pending-Cleared
SERIES 2

FT 2229 INCOME ALLOCATION  WHEATON, IL 1/25/2010  00574844-05 Pending-Cleared
CLOSED END FEB 10

FT 2230 DOW TARGET 10 FEB WHEATON, IL 1/25/2010 00574851-05 Pending-Cleared
10 TERM 2 28 11

FT 2230 DOW TARGET DVD WHEATON, IL 1/25/2010  00574850-05 Pending-Cleared
FEB 10 TERM 4 29 11

FT 2230 TARGET FOCUS 4 FEB  WHEATON, IL 1/25/2010  00574849-05 Pending-Cleared
10 TERM 4 29 11

FT 2230 TARGET TRIAD FEB WHEATON, IL 1/25/2010  00574848-05 Pending-Cleared
10 TERM 4 29 11

FT 2230 TARGET VIP FEB 10 WHEATON, IL 1/25/2010 00574847-05 Pending-Cleared
TERM 4 29 11

FT 2262 MUNICIPAL INCOME WHEATON, IL 1/25/2010  00574859-05 Pending-Cleared
LOSED END PORTFOLIO
SERIES 34

FT 2275 BASIC MATERIALS WHEATON, IL 1/25/2010  00574846-05 Pending-Cleared
SELECT PORTFOLIO SERIES 6

FT 2276 FINANCIALS SELECT WHEATON, IL 1/25/2010  00574856-05 Pending-Cleared
PORTFOLIO SEIRES 30

FT 2276 PRECIOUS METALS WHEATON, IL 1/25/2010  00574857-05 Pending-Cleared
SELECT PORTFOLIO SERIES

18

FT 2277 GLOBAL WHEATON, IL 1/25/2010  00574860-05 Pending-Cleared
INFRASTRUCTURE

PORTFOLIO SERIES 11
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 1/18/2010 through 1/29/2010

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities
Division
Firm Name Location Date File Number Status
Received

FT 2288 PREFERRED INCOME WHEATON, IL 1/25/2010  00574858-05 Pending-Cleared
PORTFOLIO SERIES 34

FT 2304 TARGET DVD MULTI WHEATON, IL 1/25/2010  00574843-05 Pending-Cleared
STRAT PLUS FEB 10 TERM 4
2911

FT 2305 SENIOR LOAN PLUS WHEATON, IL 1/25/2010  00574845-05 Pending-Cleared
CLOSED END PORTFOLIO
SERIES 16

FT 2306 INSURED MUNICIPAL WHEATON, IL 1/25/2010  00574861-05 Pending-Cleared
INCOME SELECT CLOSED
END PORTFOLIO SERIES 8

FT 2307 MLP LOSED END & WHEATON, IL 1/25/2010  00574855-05 Pending-Cleared
ENERGY PORTFOLIO SERIES
3

TX EX MUNICIPAL PORTFOLIO MONUMENT, CO  1/25/2010 00574841-05 Pending-Cleared
INTERMEDIATE SERIES 10

SUNAMERICA FOCUSED JERSEY CITY, NJ 1/22/2010 00574947-03 Registered
SERIES INC FOCUSED

GROWTH & INCOME

PORTFOLIO CLASS |

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR OAKBROOK, IL 1/22/2010 00574659-05 Pending-Cleared
MUNICIPAL SERIES 865

INSURED MUNICIPALS

INCOME TR SERIES 594

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR OAKBROOK, IL 1/22/2010  00574658-05 Pending-Cleared
MUNICIPAL SERIES 866

INSURED MUNICIPALS

INCOME TR SERIES 595

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR OAKBROOK, IL 1/22/2010 00574661-05 Pending-Cleared
TAXABLE INCOME SERIES 229

BUILD AMERICA BONDS

INCOME TR SERIES 24

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR OAKBROOK, IL 1/22/2010 00574660-05 Pending-Cleared
TAXABLE INCOME SERIES 230

BUILD AMERICA BONDS

INCOME TR SERIES 25

GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY MONUMENT, CO  1/20/2010 00574529-05 Pending-Cleared
PORTFOLIO SERIES 1

INSURED TX ES MUNICIPAL MONUMENT, CO  1/20/2010 00574528-05 Pending-Cleared
PORTFOLIO LONG TERM
SERIES 12

ADVISORONE FUNDS HAUPPAUGE, NY  1/19/2010  00574440-03 Pending-Cleared
ENHANCED INCOME FUND
CLASS N

ADVISORONE FUNDS HAUPPAUGE, NY  1/19/2010 00574441-03 Pending-Cleared
FLEXIBLE INCOME FUND
CLASS N
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 1/18/2010 through 1/29/2010

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Division
Firm Name Location Date File Number Status
Received
ADVISORONE FUNDS SELECT HAUPPAUGE, NY 1/19/2010 00574442-03 Pending-Cleared
APPRECIATION FUND CLASS
N
AMIDEX FUNDS INC AMIDEX EAGLEVILLE, PA  1/19/2010 00574443-03 Pending-Cleared

35 ISRAEL MUTUAL FUND
CLASS C

Number of Investment Company Filings: 53

Federal Covered Security-Regulation D Notice Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Firm Name Location Date File Number Status
Received

CHINA INTEILLIGENT SHUIKOU TOWN  1/29/2010 00575019-07 Filed

LIGHTING & ELECTRONICS HUIZHOU,

INC

TIDAL PETROLUEM INC SCHERTZ, TX 1/29/2010 = 00575020-07 Filed

LIXTE BIOTECHNOLOGY EAST SETAUKET, 1/28/2010 00574996-07 Filed

HOLDINGS INC NY

NY LIFE INSURANCE CO NEW YORK, NY 1/28/2010  00574998-07 Filed

OAKTREE EMERGING LOS ANGELES, 1/28/2010 = 00575002-07 Filed

MARKETS ABSOLUTE RETURN CA

FEEDER FUND LP

QFS GLOBAL MACRO FUND GREENWICH, CT 1/28/2010 00574997-07 Filed

LTD

2D2C INC GURNEE, IL 1/27/2010 00574980-07 Filed

SMASHBURGER MASTER LLC DENVER, CO 1/27/2010 00574981-07 Filed

NOVARE GROUP HOLDINGS ALTANTA, GA 1/26/2010 = 00574953-07 Filed

LLC

TERRA SECURED INCOME NEW YORK, NY 1/26/2010 00574952-07 Filed

FUND LLC

CDSI HOLDING CO INC NEW YORK, NY 1/25/2010 00574836-07 Filed

CINSAY INC NEWPORT 1/25/2010 00574834-07 Filed

COAST, CA

GEMS FUND LP CHICAGO, IL 1/25/2010  00574835-07 Filed

OCCULOGIX INC SAN DIEGO, CA  1/25/2010 00574837-07 Filed

TVAX INVESTORS LLC KANSAS CITY, 1/25/2010 00574838-07 Filed
MO

CADOGEN OPPORTUNISTIC NEW YORK, NY 1/22/2010 00574663-07 Filed

ALTERNATIVES FUND LLC

AURORA LP 2 CHICAGO, IL 1/20/2010  00574525-07 Filed

CONFORMIS INC BURLINGTON, 1/20/2010 00574524-07 Filed
MA
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 1/18/2010 through 1/29/2010

Federal Covered Security-Regulation D Notice Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Firm Name Location

HEW TEX CHOICE LIBERTY HOUSTON, TX
COUNTY JOINT VENTURE

HEW TEX SANTA ROSA JOINT = HOUSTON, TX
VENTURE

PASSCO PROMANADE IRVINE, CA
CROSSING DST

ALTERNATIVE STRATEGIES CHARLOTTE, NC
MANAGED FUTURES &

COMMODITIES PLATFORM

LLC MANAGED FUTURES

LEGENS ASP FUND

ALTERNATIVE STRATEGIES CHARLOTTE, NC
PLATFORM LLC ENDOWMENT

ASP FUND

HAMPDEN AGENCIES LTD LONDON EC3 V
0AA,

JONES FINANCIAL ST LOUIS, MO

COMPAINES LLLP

KING STREET CAPITAL LP NEW YORK, NY

SAB EQUITY PARNERSHIP 3 SAN ANTONIO,

LP X

VALINOR CAPITAL PARTNERS GRAND CAYMAN

OFFSHORE LTD KY1-1111,

Number of Regulation D Notice Filings: 28

Franchise Law Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Legal Name / Trade Name Location
BodyLogicMD Franchise Corp. Boca Raton, FL
PODS ENTERPRISES INC CLEARWATER,

FL
CAMPERO USA CORP DALLAS, TX
JUST A BUCK LICENSING INC  NEW WINDSOR,

NY
Perrysberg Resources, LLC Torrance, CA
PIZZERIA UNO CORP / Uno WEST ROXBURY,
Chicago Grill / Uno Due Go MA
FIBRENEW USA LTD PRIDDIS AB, AB
PILOT AIR FREIGHT CORP LIMA, PA
UltraLot Paving Systems, LLC Chicago, IL
UFG Synergies, LLC West PaIIZT Beach,
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Date
Received
1/20/2010
1/20/2010
1/20/2010

1/19/2010

1/19/2010

1/19/2010

1/19/2010

1/19/2010
1/19/2010

1/19/2010

Date
Received

1/28/2010
1/27/2010

1/25/2010
1/25/2010

1/25/2010
1/25/2010

1/22/2010
1/22/2010
1/21/2010
1/20/2010

File Number

00574526-07

00574527-07

00574523-07

00574445-07

00574446-07

00574444-07

00574447-07

00574448-07
00574450-07

00574449-07

File Number

600082
600083

600077
600079

600078
600076

600075
600074
600065
600063

Status
Filed
Filed
Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed
Filed

Filed
Filed

Filed

Status

Registered
Registered

Registered
Registered

Registered
Registered

Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 1/18/2010 through 1/29/2010

Franchise Law Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Legal Name / Trade Name Location Date File Number Status
Received
Liptak Digital Services Carlsbad, CA 1/19/2010 600056 Registered
HAPPY JOES FRANCHISING BETTENDOREF, IA  1/19/2010 600062 Registered
INC
INFRASYS INC SANDUSKY, OH  1/19/2010 600060 Registered

Number of Franchise Filings: 13

Corporate Take-Over Law Filings Made with DFI's Securities
Division
Takeover Filing Reference Date Received

Number of Takeover Filings: 0
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